PRINTED: 11/19/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 11 2012211	A. Bolesino		С	
		315316	B. WING _			08/30/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	DE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC		290 RED SCHOOL LANE			
				PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 0	000			
	Complaint Numbers:	NJ175583, NJ176533					
	Survey Dates: 8/29/2	024 and 8/30/2024					
	Census:113						
	Sample: 5						
	42 CFR PART 483, S	T IN SUBSTANTIAL THE REQUIREMENTS OF UBPART B, FOR LONG TIES BASED ON THIS					
F 658 SS=E		eet Professional Standards (i)	F 6	558		9/6/24	
	as outlined by the cor must- (i) Meet professional	d or arranged by the facility, mprehensive care plan, standards of quality.		1) Resident number 1 Nuexo	^{rder 26:4(b)(1)} by		
	Based on observation, interviews, record review, and review of other pertinent facility documents, it was determined that the facility failed to obtain appropriate physician's orders (POs) for NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) , follow the facility's policy titled "Physician Orders," and follow the facility's Nurse Manager job description for 1 of 2 residents (Resident #1) reviewed for standards of clinical			this deficient practice. Reside were reviewed and an order confirmed to be in place to el function and placement of the NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) were devery shift. 2) All residents have the posificated by this deficient practice. 3) All residents who require wanderguard were audited to physician orders were in place.	ent's orders was nsure that e checked stential to be stice.		
ABORATORY	L DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 E	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

09/23/2024 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315316	B. WING _			C 08/30/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		00/30/2024	
			290 RED SCHOOL LANE			
COMPLETE CARE AT BRAKELEY PA	ARK, LLC		PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY M	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
Reference: New Jersey 45, Chapter 11. Nursing Practice Act for the state "The practice of nursing professional nurse is de treating human respons physical and emotional such services as case fi health counseling and p supportive to or restorat and executing medical ralicensed or otherwise physician or dentist." Reference: New Jersey 45, Chapter 11. Nursing Practice Act for the state "The practice of nursing nurse is defined as perforesponsibilities within the finding, reinforcing the program through health counseling and provision restorative care, under the registered nurse or licental authorized physician or the surveyor reviewed frecord on 8/29/2024 and #1's "Admission Record resident was admitted to diagnoses that included NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)	A Statutes, Annotated Title g Board. The Nurse e of New Jersey states: as a registered offined as diagnosing and es to actual or potential health problems, through inding, health teaching, provision of care tive of life and wellbeing, regimes as prescribed by legally authorized A Statutes, Annotated Title g Board. The Nurse e of New Jersey states: as a licensed practical forming tasks and e framework of case patient and family teaching teaching, health in of supportive and the direction of a insed or otherwise legally dentist." Resident #1's medical d 8/30/2024. Resident "reflected that the othe facility with but were not limited to	F 6	checking function and placeme shift, all physician orders are in all wanderguard residents. All were in serviced on Elopement Wandering Protocol and proper maintenance of wanderguards. 4) DON/ Designee to audit a wanderguard orders for each retime per week for 1 month, and for 2 months. All findings will b and reviewed by the QAPI commonthly.	n place for facility staff t and r use and		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		INSTRUCTION		LETED
		315316	B. WING			C 08/30/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y PARK, LLC		290 F	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RED SCHOOL LANE LIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 00	00/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	a "Focus" that Resident Reside	#1's Care Plan (CP) revealed dent #1 was at risk for the resident made J Ex Order 26.4(b)(1). This ed on Wex Order 26.4(b)(1). This ed on Wex Order 26.4(b) (1). Resident #1's ons" which included "pt has ed on Wex Order 26.4(b) and revised Inimum Data Set (MDS) an ed to facilitate the edated Wex Order 26.4(b) and revised da Brief Interview for Mental ed of Out of 15. This indicated da NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1). 4(b)(1) Per Summary Report (OSR) for Wex Order 26.4(b)(1) for Wex Order 26.4(b)(1) for Wex Order 26.4(b)(1) and the control of the c	F	658	DETICINETY		
	date of Resident #1's MARs of revealed no placement and func On 8/29/2024 at 10:	t 9:38 A.M. Review of s for Nexonal Nexonal Alexand Nexonal Nexonal And Nexona					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _			C 08/30/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	DE	00.00.202	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIAT	5.475	
F 658	function and placem nurses every shift ar documented on the Resident #1 had exhibited NJ Ex Ordereason Resident#1 is conducted at 10:20 a stated that a PO shochecks of function resident was identified verified that no placement or function for Resident #1. The were responsible for POs were in place at the U.S. FOIA (b) elopement assessm completed for each more frequently as rows the responsibilities) or the state of there were no POs of function or placement 8/22/2024. Review of the facility Description/Competed for "Nurse Manager" the document section Function": "Inform the and responsible part the resident's condition the nursing care is of the nursing care is selected."	stated that checks of ent were performed by and these checks were MAR. The stated that before but had a 26.4(b)(1), which was the had a 30.2024 the land a 30.2024 th	F6	558			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING (X3) DATE SUF			E SURVEY PLETED		
		315316	B. WING _	C 08/30/2024			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE AT BRAKELEY			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From page 4 sign progress notes, physicians' orders, etc., on a timely basis and in accordance with current regulations."		F 6	58			
	NJAC 8:39-27.1(a)						

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
ANDILAN	or connection	IDENTIFICATION NOWIDER.	A. BUILDING:			
		062106	B. WING		C 08/30/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREE	TADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK. LLC	ED SCHOOL LANE			
0(1) 15	SHIMMADV ST	FILL FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	IPSBURG, NJ 088	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	d over	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 000	S 000 Initial Comments		S 000			
	Complaint Numbers:	NJ175583, NJ176533				
	Survey Dates: 8/29/2	2024 and 8/30/2024				
	Census:113					
	Sample: 5					
	The facility was not in compliance with the standards in the New Jersey Administrative code, 8:39, standards for licensure of Long-Term Care Facilities. The facility must submit a Plan of Correction, including a completion date for each deficiency and ensure that the plan is implemented. Failure to correct deficiencies may result in enforcement action in accordance with the provisions of the New Jersey Administrative Code, Title 8, chapter 43E, enforcement of licensure regulations.					
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator	ry Access to Care	S 560		9/6/24	
	(a) The facility shall of Federal, State, and lo regulations.	comply with applicable ocal laws, rules, and				
	This REQUIREMENT	T is not met as evidenced				
	Complaint #: NJ0017	'5583, NJ00176533		No residents were immediately affected by this deficient practice.		
	Based on interviews	and review of facility /2024, it was determined that		2) All residents have the potential to	be	
		nsure staffing ratios were		affected by this deficient practice.3) DON / Designee to in-service Sta	ıffina	
	met for 33 of 35 day	shifts, 3 of 35 evening shifts,		Coordinator on appropriate staffing lev	vels.	
		nifts reviewed. This deficient ential to affect all residents.		Additional per diem, part-time and full- were scheduled to meet minimum sta		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

09/23/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
		062106	B. WING		C 08/30/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC	CHOOL LANE SURG, NJ 088			
	CLIMMADY CT		1	T		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page 1		S 560			
	(NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Jet 30:13-18, new minimular nursing homes," indice Governor signed into codified as N.J.S.A. 3 established minimum nursing homes. The feffective on 02/01/202 One Certified Nurse A residents for the day a member to every 10	law P.L. 2020 c 112, 60:13-18 (the Act), which staffing requirements in following ratio (s) were		resident ratios. The facility has advertioned jobs through online recruitment platforms. The facility has conducted j fairs and have partnered with local soft for newly licensed or certified staff. 4) The Director of Nursing or design will audit staffing levels three times a vifor 3 months. All findings will be reported reviewed by the QAPI committee months.	ob nools ee week	
		2024, the facility was ing for residents on 19 of 21 ent in total staff for residents				
	On 06/30/24 had 12 0 the day shift, required	CNAs for 108 residents on I at least 13 CNAs.				
	On 07/01/24 had 11 0 the day shift, required	CNAs for 108 residents on I at least 13 CNAs.				
	On 07/03/24 had 11 0	CNAs for 108 residents on				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
74151 2741	or contraction	IBENTI IO/ITION NOMBEN.	A. BUILDING: _			
		062106	B. WING		C 08/30/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK. LLC	SCHOOL LANE BURG, NJ 0886			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 560	Continued From page 2		S 560			
		otal staff for 108 residents on quired at least 8 total staff.				
		25 CNAs for 113 residents ired at least 14 CNAs.				
		total staff for 113 residents , required at least 8 total				
	On 07/05/24 had 9 Cl day shift, required at	NAs for 113 residents on the least 14 CNAs.				
		total staff for 113 residents , required at least 8 total				
	On 07/06/24 had 10.5 the day shift, required	5 CNAs for 113 residents on d at least 14 CNAs.				
	On 07/07/24 had 12 0 the day shift, required	CNAs for 113 residents on dat least 13 CNAs.				
	On 07/08/24 had 10.5 the day shift, required	5 CNAs for 114 residents on d at least 14 CNAs.				
	On 07/09/24 had 8 Cl day shift, required at	NAs for 114 residents on the least 14 CNAs.				
		75 CNAs for 114 residents ired at least 14 CNAs.				
	On 07/11/24 had 11 0 the day shift, required	CNAs for 113 residents on d at least 14 CNAs.				
	On 07/12/24 had 10 (the day shift, required	CNAs for 112 residents on d at least 14 CNAs.				
	On 07/13/24 had 10 0	CNAs for 112 residents on				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			7 20.220.		С	
		062106	B. WING		08/30/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	ODRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC	SCHOOL LANE			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N (X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 560	Continued From page 3		S 560			
	the day shift, required	l at least 14 CNAs.				
	On 07/14/24 had 10 0 the day shift, required	CNAs for 112 residents on I at least 14 CNAs.				
	On 07/15/24 had 11 C the day shift, required	CNAs for 112 residents on I at least 14 CNAs.				
		CNAs for 112 residents on				
	the day shift, required	l at least 14 CNAs.				
		total staff for 112 residents required at least 8 total				
	On 07/17/24 had 11.5 the day shift, required	CNAs for 112 residents on at least 14 CNAs.				
	On 07/19/24 had 12 0 the day shift, required	CNAs for 109 residents on I at least 14 CNAs.				
		total staff for 109 residents required at least 8 total				
	On 07/20/24 had 9 Cl day shift, required at l	NAs for 109 residents on the least 14 CNAs.				
		total staff for 109 residents required at least 8 total				
	08/11/2024 to 08/24/2 deficient in CNA staffi day shifts, deficient in of 14 evening shifts, a	staffing prior to survey from 2024, the facility was ng for residents on 14 of 14 of total staff for residents on 2 and deficient in total staff for overnight shifts as follows:				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
062106		B. WING		C 08/30/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	1 00/00/2021
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK. LLC	CHOOL LANE BURG, NJ 0886		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	Continued From page	4	S 560		
	On 08/11/24 had 8 CN day shift, required at I	NAs for 115 residents on the east 14 CNAs.			
	On 08/12/24 had 13 0 the day shift, required	CNAs for 114 residents on at least 14 CNAs.			
	On 08/13/24 had 9 Cl day shift, required at I	NAs for 113 residents on the east 14 CNAs.			
		total staff for 113 residents required at least 8 total			
	On 08/14/24 had 10.5 the day shift, required	CNAs for 112 residents on at least 14 CNAs.			
		total staff for 112 residents required at least 8 total			
	On 08/15/24 had 8.25 the day shift, required	CNAs for 110 residents on at least 14 CNAs.			
	On 08/16/24 had 10.5 the day shift, required	CNAs for 110 residents on at least 14 CNAs.			
		otal staff for 110 residents equired at least 11 total			
		total staff for 110 residents required at least 8 total			
	On 08/17/24 had 12 0 the day shift, required	CNAs for 110 residents on at least 14 CNAs.			
	On 08/18/24 had 10 0 the day shift, required	CNAs for 110 residents on at least 14 CNAs.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETED	
		062106	B. WING		C 08/30/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK LLC 290 RED S	CHOOL LANE			
	TE GARLAI BRARLLEI	PHILLIPSI	BURG, NJ 088	65		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S 560	Continued From page	e 5	S 560			
		total staff for 110 residents , required at least 8 total				
	On 08/19/24 had 10 0 the day shift, required	CNAs for 113 residents on I at least 14 CNAs.				
		otal staff for 113 residents required at least 11 total				
	On 08/20/24 had 12 (the day shift, required	CNAs for 113 residents on d at least 14 CNAs.				
		5 total staff for 113 residents , required at least 8 total				
	On 08/21/24 had 13 (the day shift, required	CNAs for 113 residents on d at least 14 CNAs.				
		tal staff for 113 residents on quired at least 8 total staff.				
	On 08/22/24 had 12 0 the day shift, required	CNAs for 113 residents on I at least 14 CNAs.				
	On 08/23/24 had 10 0 the day shift, required	CNAs for 113 residents on at least 14 CNAs.				
		tal staff for 113 residents on quired at least 8 total staff.				
	On 08/24/24 had 8 CNAs for 112 residents on the day shift, required at least 14 CNAs.					

			P051	-CERTIF	<u>ICATIO</u>	N REVISIT RE	PURI		
PROVIDE				TRUCTION				DATE	OF REVISIT
315316	AHONN	OWBEK	A. Building B. Wing					_{Y2} 9/30/2	.024 _{Y3}
NAME OF	FACILIT	Y	i:			STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y. STATE, ZIP CODE		
			RAKELEY PARK, LLC	290 RED SCHOOL LANE					
				PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865					
program, corrected	to show and the number	those of date su	oy a qualified State surveyor eficiencies previously reported to corrective action was a dentification prefix code p	orted on the CMS	S-2567, Staten ach deficiency	nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie	Plan of Correction, d using either the re	that have been egulation or LSC	
ITE	VI		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix	F0658		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#	483.21(l	0)(3)(1)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			09/06/2024	LSC			LSC		_
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
									_
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC		_
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC		_
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix —		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC		_
				-					
ID Prefix	-		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#			Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC				LSC			LSC		_
REVIEWEI			REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR	<u> </u>	DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE	
FOLLOW U 8/30/2024		JRVEY C	OMPLETED ON			RRECTED DEFICIENCIES ENCIES (CMS-2567) SEN		OF Y	ES NO

			STATE FOR	M: REVISIT REPORT			
	ER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / CATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONS A. Building B. Wing	TRUCTION			DATE OF REVISIT 9/30/2024 9/30/2024	
NAME OF FACILITY COMPLETE CARE AT BRAKELEY PARK, LLC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865			
correctiv	e action was accomplish ition prefix code previous	ned. Each deficien	cy should be fully ident	eviously reported that have be ified using either the regulation efix codes shown to the left of	or LSC provision num	ber and the	
ITEM		DATE	ITEM	DATE ITEM		DATE	
Y4	ļ	Y5	Y4	Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correctior —
Reg.#	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Complete
LSC		09/06/2024	LSC		LSC		_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correctior
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Complete
LSC			LSC		LSC		_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correctior —
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Complete
LSC			LSC		LSC		_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correctior –
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Complete
LSC			LSC		LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correctior –
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Complete
LSC		_	LSC		LSC		- -

SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS) CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? YES NO 8/30/2024

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID:

YLEZ12

(11/06)